#### 506183352 07/31/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6230091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARMANDO M. CAPPA	06/05/2018
JORGE N. AMELY-VELEZ	06/12/2018
ALAN B. VOGEL	06/05/2018
JOHN R. GONZALEZ	06/07/2018
ALEXANDER ROBERTSON	06/11/2018
ALEX SORIANO	06/12/2018
EVAN SHELDON	06/05/2018
PERRY LI	06/06/2018
JEFFERY CROOK	06/08/2018
WISIT LIM	06/05/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PACESETTER, INC.
Street Address:	15900 VALLEY VIEW CT.
City:	SYLMAR
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91392

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16773195

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)753-1536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8167531000

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com, dcarrera@polsinelli.com

POLSINELLI PC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 900 W. 48TH PL. Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 065681-647557

**REEL: 053374 FRAME: 0123** 506183352

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA CARRERA
SIGNATURE:	/Donna Carrera for David Mika/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2020
Total Attachments: 4	
source=A17P1009USC1_Patent Assignment#page1.tif	
source=A17P1009USC1_Patent Assignment#page2.tif	
source=A17P1009USC1_Patent Assignment#page3.tif	
source=A17P1009USC1_Patent Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 053374 FRAME: 0124

Arcadia, CA 91006

## **ASSIGNMENT**

#### FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, WE

Jorge N. Amely-Velez Armando M. Cappa 2) Alan B. Vogel 1) 3) 5904 Indian Pointe Drive 12630 Neon Way 28225 North Infinity Circle Granada Hills, CA 91344 Simi Valley, CA 93063 Santa Clarita, CA 91390 4) Wisit Lim 5) John R. Gonzalez 6) Alexander Robertson 26555 Climbing Ivy Ct 3890 Weston Road 1737 Butler Ave. Apt. 2 Santa Clarita, CA 91350 McKinney, TX 75071 Los Angeles, CA 90025 7) Alex Soriano 8) Evan Sheldon 9) Perry Li 2109 3rd Ave 4540 Natick Ave., Apt. 203 10763 Lavender Street

Sherman Oaks, CA 91403

10) Jeffery Crook 2102 Lyon Avenue Belmont, CA 94002

Ventura, CA 93004

HEREBY sell, assign, and transfer to Pacesetter, Inc., herein the "Assignee," the entire right, title and interest in
and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been
executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled

# SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AN ANTENNA OF AN IMPLANTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE

being identified in Pacesetter records as case number:

A17P1009USO

Serial No. 15/633,614

File Date: 06/26/2017

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

AGREE that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives who carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 053374 FRAME: 0125

Date:	Signature:
Date:	Signature: Jorge N. Amely-Velez
Date: 6-5-18	Signature: Alan B. Vogel
Date:	Signature: John R. Gonzalez
Date: 6-11-18	Signature: Alexander Robertson
Date: <u>6-73-78</u>	Signature: Alex Soriano
Date: <u>6/5/18</u>	Signature: <u>Co. JUJ</u> Evan Sheldon
Date: 6/6/2018	Signature: Perry&I
Date:	Signature:
Date: 6/5//8	Signature: Mil Ani Wisit Lim

3. COVENANT with said Assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 053374 FRAME: 0126

Date:	Signature:	Amando M. Cappa
Date:	Signature:	Jorge N. Amely-Velez
Date:		Alan 8. Vogel
Date: 07-V4n-2018		An Al-Sonzalez
Oate:	ggliri	Alexander Robertson
Date		Alex Soriano
Date:	Signature:	Evan Sheldon
Date;	Signature;	Perry El
Date:	Signature:	Jeffery Crook

3. COVENANT with said Assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Signature;	Armando M. Cappa
		Armando M. Cappa
Physics .		
Date:	pilinama:	Jorge N. Amely-Velez
Dates	Signature:	Alan S. Vogel
		America, variger
Osto:	Signature:	
		John R. Gonzalez
Date:	Signature:	Alexander Robertson
Date:	Signature:	Alex Soriano
		Alex bonano
Date:	Sicontino-	
work.	with with the	Evan Sheidon
Oete:	Signature:	Perry Li
		es and the same of
ome 6-8-18	Signatura:	
	The state of the s	College Crook

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 053374 FRAME: 0128** 

**RECORDED: 07/31/2020**